
220 SE Green Street
Lee's Summit, MO 64063The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Details

File #: BILL NO. 17-
34

Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:1/13/2017 City Council - Regular Session

On agenda: Final action:2/9/2017 2/9/2017

Title: AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A MISSOURI HIGHWAYS AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION AMENDMENT TO STATE BLOCK GRANT AGREEMENT,
AMENDMENT #2 BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI, AND THE
MISSOURI HIGHWAYS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, GRANTING FEDERAL FUNDS IN
THE AMOUNT OF $47,805.00 TO ASSIST WITH DESIGN ENGINEERING TO WIDEN AND EXTEND
RUNWAY 18/36 AT THE LEE'S SUMMIT MUNICIPAL AIRPORT. (PWC 1/30/17)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance, 2. Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adopted and numberedCity Council - Regular Session2/9/2017 1 Pass

recommended for approvalPublic Works Committee1/30/2017 1 Pass

The City of Lee's Summit Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

